14

3. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY

During the year ended April 30, 2016, the Company retroactively changed its accounting policy for exploration and
evaluation expenditures. Previously, the Company capitalized acquisition costs and deferred exploration and
evaluation expenditures of mineral properties to the specific mineral properties, net of recoveries received.

Under the new policy, exploration and evaluation expenditures incurred prior to the establishment of technical
feasibility and commercial viability of extracting mineral resources and prior to a decision to proceed with mine
development are charged to operations as incurred.  As required by IAS8 – Accounting Policies, Changes in
Accounting Estimates and Errors, the Company included the restated statement of financial position as of May 1,
2014.

Management considers this accounting policy to provide more reliable and relevant information and more clearly
represents the Company’s activities.

The consolidated financial statement impact as at May 1, 2014 is as follows:

 As previously
reported

Adjustment

Restated

Exploration and evaluation assets  $ 4,359,925 $ (4,359,925) $ -
Total assets 4,637,976 (4,359,925)  278,051
Reserves (1,286,854) 331,745  (955,109)
Deficit 13,088,950 4,028,180  17,117,130
Total shareholder’s equity   4,320,680  (4,359,925)  (39,245)
Total liabilities and shareholder’s equity 4,637,976 (4,359,925)  278,051

 The consolidated financial statement impact as at April 30, 2015 is as follows:

 As previously
reported

Adjustment

Restated

Exploration and evaluation assets  $ 3,442,023 $ (3,442,023) $ -
Total assets 3,656,933 (3,442,023)  214,910
Reserves (1,163,289) 638,333  (524,956)
Deficit   14,393,150  2,803,690  17,196,840
Total shareholder’s equity 3,138,870 (3,442,023)  (303,153)
Total liabilities and shareholder’s equity 3,656,933 (3,442,023)  214,910

Exploration and evaluation costs that were capitalized and previously disclosed during the year ended April 30, 2015
have now been expensed in the statement of loss and comprehensive loss in accordance with the change in accounting
policy.  Impairment charges on the exploration and evaluation assets during the year ended April 30, 2015 were re-
classed to deficit as they would have been expensed in the prior year in accordance with the change in accounting
policy.  As all exploration and evaluation assets were held in the US subsidiary, the cumulative translation reserve has
been adjusted as the change in accounting policy resulted in the restatement of foreign exchange translation on

[…]

During the period ended April 30, 2016, the Company retroactively changed its accounting policy for exploration
and evaluation expenditures. Previously, the Company capitalized acquisition costs and deferred exploration and
evaluation expenditures of mineral properties to the specific mineral properties, net of recoveries received.

Under the new policy, exploration and evaluation expenditures incurred prior to the establishment of technical
feasibility and commercial viability of extracting mineral resources and prior to a decision to proceed with mine
development are charged to operations as incurred. As required by IAS8 – Accounting Policies, Changes in
Accounting Estimates and Errors, the Company included the restated statement of financial position as of May 1,
2014.

Management considers this accounting policy to provide more reliable and relevant information and more clearly
represents the Company’s activities.

NEVADA EXPLORATION INC.
Management Discussion and Analysis – Form 51-102F1

For the Year Ended April 30, 2016

15

The consolidated financial statement impact as at May 1, 2014 is as follows:

As previously
reported

Adjustment

Restated

Exploration and evaluation assets $ 4,359,925 $ (4,359,925) $ -
Total assets   4,637,976  (4,359,925)  278,051
Reserves (1,286,854) 331,745  (955,109)
Deficit 13,088,950 4,028,180  17,117,130
Total shareholder’s equity 4,320,680 (4,359,925)  (39,245)
Total liabilities and shareholder’s equity   4,637,976  (4,359,925)  278,051

The consolidated financial statement impact as at April 30, 2015 is as follows:

As previously
reported

Adjustment

Restated

Exploration and evaluation assets  $ 3,442,023 $ (3,442,023) $ -
Total assets 3,656,933 (3,442,023)  214,910
Reserves (1,163,289) 638,333  (524,956)
Deficit 14,393,150 2,803,690  17,196,840
Total shareholder’s equity   3,138,870  (3,442,023)  (303,153)
Total liabilities and shareholder’s equity 3,656,933 (3,442,023)  214,910

Exploration and evaluation costs that were capitalized and previously disclosed during the year ended April 30, 2015
have now been expensed in the statement of loss and comprehensive loss in accordance with the change in
accounting policy.  Impairment charges on the exploration and evaluation assets during the nine months ended April
30, 2015 were re-classed to deficit as they would have been expensed in prior year in accordance with the change in
accounting policy.  As all exploration and evaluation assets were held in the US subsidiary, the cumulative
translation reserve has been adjusted as the change in accounting policy resulted in the restatement of foreign